502616589 12/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY J. ARCHAMBEAU	07/15/2009
RICHARD L. WATSON	07/15/2009
ANTHONY B. WOOD	07/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVALESIO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1200 EAST D STREET
City:	TACOMA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14144227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700 Phone: 2066223150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP/SEATTLE

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83535-010US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY L. DAVISON, PH.D., J.D.	
Signature:	/Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D./	
Date:	12/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

CH \$40.00

502616589

REEL: 031860 FRAME: 0645

Attorney Docket No.: 83535-99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregory J. Archambeau of 1824 Crystal Lane Loop S.E., Puyallap, Washington 98372; Richard L.Watson of 1985 Cougar Trail, McPherson, Kansas 67460; and Anthony B. Wood of 6043 Bryan Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75206 (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS OF WOUND CARE AND TREATMENT, said application filed on April 28, 2009, and assigned United States Application No. 12/431,704, which is a continuation-in-part of United States Application No. 11/978,137 filed October 25, 2007, and claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/862, 953 filed October 25, 2006; 60/862,955 filed October 25, 2006; 60/862,959 filed October 25, 2006; 60/862,904 filed October 25, 2006; 60/982,387 filed October 24, 2007; and 61/048,433 filed April 28, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Revalesio Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having an address of 5102 20th Street East, Building 100, Tacoma, Washington 98424 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are improvements thereon, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications, and all foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in The Corner	_, this _	day of	dry	, 2009.
			.3	
Gregory J. Arc	hambeau			
STATE OF WASHINGTON				
COUNTY OF PIERLE	; ss)			
On this \sum day of the State and County aforesaid				e, a Notary Public in and for chambeau, to me known and
known to me to be the person	of that name, w	ho signed	and sealed	the foregoing instrument, and
he acknowledged the same to	be his free act a	ind deed.	IA PA	90H
			. ,	
Centile		₽		

Seattle DWT 12736910v1 0083535-000099

Executed in Richard L. Was on	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Wing residing at Tracyma, with My commission expires 11.00.11 Pay of July , 2009.
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF PIERUE)	
the State and County aforesaid, personally a to me to be the person of that name, who sign acknowledged the same that his free act an PIGOT	
STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss COUNTY OF PIERCE)	
COUNTY OF PIERCE)	
the State and County aforesaid, personally a	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for ppeared Anthony B. Wood, to me known and known med and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he deed. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Seattle DWT 12736910v1 0083535-000099

> PATENT REEL: 031860 FRAME: 0647